Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Name and Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sulzer Metco Holding AG		08/31/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sulzer Metco Management AG			
Street Address: Zuercherstrasse 12				
City:	8400 Winterthur			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2258401	SUME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: ack@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: J. Georg Seka

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15258T-024900US/ACK

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0556 440.00 22584

900133431

Address Line 4:							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annie Kundel						
Signature:	/Annie Kundel/						
Date:	05/05/2009						
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name and Addrss#page1.tif source=Change of Name and Addrss#page2.tif source=Change of Name and Addrss#page3.tif							

TRADEMARK REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0557

Attorney Docket 15258T-024900US

NOTICE AND DECLARATION OF CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS OF OWNER OF REGISTRATION

The owner and registrant of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,258,401, **Sulzer Metco Holding AG**, of Grabenstrasse 25, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland, has changed its name to **Sulzer Metco Management AG** and its address to Zuercherstrasse 12, 8400 Winterthur, Switzerland, as is reflected on the attached excerpt from the Commercial Register of the Canton of Zurich, Switzerland.

It is requested that this name and address change be entered so that the official records of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,258,401 reflect the owner's new name and address.

Date:

By:_

ame: J/Georg Seka

61931975 v1

REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0558

(Coat c	of Δ rmo	o Comi	nercial Regis	ter of the	Canton	of Zu	rich	- Main Register	
Compa		3) 0022	Legal form		Entry	Deletion	- 1	Carried over From:	
Compan	19 110.				Dec. 9, 2003	1		To:	1
CH-170	.3.016.4	401-5	Joint stock company		Dec. 9, 2003				
All entri		Ta					Ref.	Seat	
Ent.	Del.	Company Sulzer Metco Hole	ding AG				0	Previously: Wohlen AG	
0		Sulzer Metco Ma	nagement AG				1	Winterthur	
7 7		(Sulzer Metco Ma	nagement SA) (Sulzer Me	tco Management Lt	d.)				
'		(02.22.1							
D-6	Share c	apital (CHF)	Issued shares (CHF)	Share breakdowns			Ref.	Address of the company	
Ref.	Share	1,000,000.00		1,000 registered sh	ares à CHF 1,0	00.00	1	Zürcherstrasse 12	
1 0		1,000,000.00	, ,				20	8400 Winterthur Zürcherstrasse 12	
							20	8400 Winterthur	
1					- 1		1	10400 Wintertines	
Ref.	Particip	o. capital (CHF)	Issued shares (CHF)	Participation certif	icates		1		
							ŀ		
	1					1			
	L						Ref.	Postal address	
Ent.	Del.	Purpose			conside function	s for the	ICOI.		
0	7	The corporation h	as the purpose of providin in the product area of Sulz	g management and :	zer Group and (of			
		1 1 1 1	The corneration may estab	dish branches at hor	ne ana aoroau,	take up			
		land in or fi	nance other companies at	home or abroad, fou	ind or acquire s	mmar or [ļ	ļ	
		l	It may award licences, to	ke over agencies an	а сану онган с	Justiness 			
		land annaluda sont	rocts which are related to	the purpose of the c	orporation and	appear			
		useful to promote	it. The compression may ac	equire real property	at nome and ao	roau.			
7		The compression h	as the numose of providin	g management and :	service function	is ioi die 1	İ		
İ		companies active	in the division of Sulzer M	letco in the Suizer (moup and or no	an			
		interests. The corp	poration may establish brance other companies at hor	ne or abroad, found	or acquire simi	laror			
		related companies	It may award licences, ta	ke over agencies an	d carry out an t	ousiness [
		and conclude cont	tracts which are related to	the purpose of the c	orporation and	appear ;			
		useful to promote	it. The corporation may ac	equire real property	at home and ab	road.	ļ	ļ	
		<u> </u>							
Ent.	Del.	Remarks					Ref.	Statute date	
0		The facts cancelle	d prior to the registration i	in the Commercial F	Register of the C	Canton of	0	Original statute March 16, 1976 November 3, 2003	
_		Turish as well as	any earlier citations on the	diary or SIJL citati	ions can de seei	THI THE	5	January 28, 2005	
			f the previous seat which	can be found in the	commercial reg	ister mes	7	December 9, 2005	
		stored there.	reholders are made by pub	dication in STIL or	provided the la	w does			
0		- at manufactor another	e form by registered lette	τ.		ş	-		
0		The transferability	of the registered shares is	restricted in accord	lance with the p	rovisions			
"		of the statutes.			_	1			
							L		
Ent	Del.	Special facts					Ref.	Organ for publication	
Ent.	Dei.	Margary The COTTO	oration takes over by way	of merger in accorda	ance with Artic	le 748	0	STJL	
١ '		CO "Dlacmainven	t AG" in Wohlen AG. As	sets of CHF 1,1//,	ZI.UU and hab	illues of	İ		
1		CHE 21 838 00 at	re transferred to the corpor	ation, who already of	owns all snares	or me			
t	I	1	or by universal succession	n in accordance wit	n ine merger co	illact Of	ł	1	

Ent.	Del.	Branch	Ent.	Del.	Branch		Ent.	Del.	Branch		Ent.	Del.	Branch	
				-										
		1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Journal date	STJL	STJL date	Page	Abb.	Ref.	Journal No.	Journal d	ate	STJL	STJL date	Page
Abb.	Ref.	Journal No.			Change of seat)		ZN	6	18225	Jun. 28, 2	005	127	Jul. 4, 2005	28
1	0		Change of seat)		. •		ВО	7	34894	Dec. 21, 2	2005	252	Dec. 28, 2005	33
ER	1		Dec. 9, 2003		Dec. 15, 2003		HH	8		Jun 12, 2		115	Jun. 16, 2006	20
ER	2	B 4635	Feb. 13, 2004		Feb. 19, 2004		пп	٥	15,55	Jun 12, 2				
wi	3	22570	Aug. 9, 2004		Aug. 13, 2004									
wi	4		Aug 20, 2004	B 165	Aug. 26, 2004	20			1	ļ	- 1			
KY	5		Feb. 24, 2005		Mar. 2, 2005		<u></u>	<u> </u>		L			<u> </u>	

company taken over, by universal succession in accordance with the merger contract of May 29, 2002 and the merger balance sheet at January 1, 2002. In this process, these shares are cancelled and the share capital of the taking-over corporation remains

Continued on the following page 2

Zurich, August 31, 2006 11:11 a.m.

unchanged..

(Coat of Arms) Commercial Register of the Canton of Zurich - Main Register

CH-170.3.016.401-5 Sulzer Metco Management AG

Winterthur

All entries

Lege P VP Del M S	=======================================	President of the VR Vice President of the VR Delegate of the VR Member of the VR Secretary	Liq = GD = D = VD =	Supervisory Board Liquidator General Director Director Vice Director Directorate	b.a. HS ZN	=======================================	Managing Director Restricted to Main seat Branch office Authorised signatory	EU KU EP KP Stv.	=	Sole signature Collective signature Single power of attorney Collective power of attorney Deputy
GL	=	Management	Dir =	Directorate						6

GL = Man	I Del	Personal details	Function	Type of signature
Ent. Ch. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 6 8 8 8	Del. 3 3 3 3 8 4m 4m	Kindle, Manfred, citizen of Liechtenstein, in Vaduz (FL) Allmendinger Bruno, from Horn, in Winterthur Walser, Dr. Bruno, from Quarten, in Winterthur Rikli, Dr. Eduard, from Wangen an der Aare, in Berne Moraschetti, Daniel, from Zurich, in Zurich Garcia Forgas, Jorge, Spanish citizen, in Embrach Gerig, Bruno, from Bütschwil, in Aadorf Hoppner, Gerhard, German citizen, in Winterthur Matter, Martin, from Escholzmatt, in Hilfikon PricerwaterhouseCoopers AG, in Zurich Berg, Ulf, Danish citizen, in Walchwil Gerber, Alfred, from Langnau in Emmental, in Hettlingen Sefere, Andreas, from Zurich, in Zurich Meier, Peter, from Greifensee, in Winterthur Steinmetz, Henri, citizen of Luxembourg, in Zumikon Steinmetz, Henri, citizen of Luxembourg, in Zumikon Steinmetz, Henri, citizen of Luxembourg, in Zumikon Sefere, Andreas, from Zurich, in Zurich Gutzwiller, Thomas, from Horgen, in Horgen Heusser, Markus, from Russikon in Greifensee Grob, Urs, from Winterthur, in Zofingen Schmid, Richard Karl, from Adliswil, in Frauenfeld	P M M President of the GL Member of the GL VD VD Auditors P M Chairman of the GL Chairman of the GL	KU two persons KU two persons

Zurich, August 31, 2006 11:11 a.m.

(Stamp of the Commercial Register of the Canton of Zurich)

Certified extract
The registrar

(Signature)

This extract from the Commercial Register of the Canton is not valid without the opposite original certification. It contains all entries currently valid for this company as well as any entries cancelled since December 9, 2003.

On special request, an extract can also be made showing only all the currently valid entries.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 05/05/2009